MIC2800
Digital Power Management IC
2MHz, 600mA DC/DC w/Dual
300mA/300mA Low VIN LDOs
LOWQ is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
June 2006

June 2006 2 M9999-061406
(408) 955-1690
Ordering Information
Part number Manufacturing
Part Number
Voltage Junction
Temperature Range
Package
MIC2800-1.8/1.2/2.8YML MIC2800-G4MYML 1.8V/1.2V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2800-1.87/1.2/2.8YML MIC2800-D24MYML 1.87V/1.2V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2800-1.8/1.5/2.8YML MIC2800-GFMYML 1.8V/1.5V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2800-Adj/1.2/3.3YML MIC2800-A4SYML Adj/1.2V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 3x3 MLF®
 Notes:
Other voltage options available.  Please contact Micrel for details.
DC/DC – Fixed Output Voltages (Range of 1.0V to 2.0V).  Adjustable output voltage is available upon request.
LDO1 – Output Voltage Range of 0.8V to VDC/DC - VDO.